
Date: 27th May, 2022 

To, 
The Manager, 
Department of Corporate Services, 
BSE Limited, 
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai- 400 001 

Mystic Electronics Limited 
CIN L72300MH2011PLC221448 

Sub: Annual Secretarial Compliance Report for the F.Y. ended 31st March, 2022 
Ref: Scrip ld: MYSTICELE 

Scrip Code: 535205 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/27/2019 dated Bth February, 2019, 
please find enclosed herewith Annual Secretarial Compliance Report of the Company 
issued by M/s. Komal Khadaria & Co., Company Secretaries for the financial year ended 
31st March, 2022. 

You are requested to take note of the above and acknowledge the receipt. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

401! A, Pclarl A,cade, Opp. PK Jewclliers, Dawood 8Jug Lane, Off J. P. Raoel, Andilen (W), Mumbai - 400058 
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Secretarial compliance report of Mystic Electronics Limited 
for the year ended 31't March, 2022 

I have examined: 

(a) all the documents and records made available to us and explanation provided by Mystic 
Electronics Limited ("the listed ent ity"), 

(b) the filings! submissions made by the listed entity to the stock exchanges, 
(c) website of the listed entity, 
(d) any other document / filing, as may be relevant, which has been relied upon to ma ke this 

certification, 

for the year ended 31st March, 2022 ("Review Period") in respect of compl iance with t he 
provisions of: 

(a) the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 ("SEBI Act") and the Regulations, 
circulars, gUidelines issued thereunder; and 

(b) the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956 ("SCRA"), rules made thereunder and the 
Regulations, circulars, guidelines issued thereunder by the Securities and Exchange Board 
of India ("SEBI"); 

The specific Regulations, whose provisions and the circulars! guidelines issued thereunder, 
have been examined, include :-

(a) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015; 

(b) Securit ies and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requi rements) 
Regulations, 2018; (Not applicable to the Company during the period under review) 

(c) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 2011; 

(d) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buyback of Securities) Regulations, 2018; (Not 
applicable to the Company during the period under review) 

(e) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014; 
(Not applicable to the Company during the period under review) 

(f) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Debt Securities) Regulat ions, 
2008; (Not applicable to the Company during the period under review) 

(g) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible an d 
Redeemable Preference Shares) Regulations, 2013; (Not applicable to the Company during 
the period under review) 

(h) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulat ions, 2015; 
(i) Other applicable regulations and circu lars guidelines issued thereunder; 

and based on the above examination, I hereby report that, during the Review Period: 
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(a) The listed entity has complied with the provisions of the above Regulations and ci rcu lars/ 
guidelines issued thereunder, except in respect of matters specified below: 

Sr. Compliance Requirement Deviations Observat ions/ 
No. (Regulations/ circulars / Remarks of the 

gUidel ines including Practicing Company 
specific clause) Secretary 

1. SEBI (Prohibition of Indulging in an act of violation The matter was 
Fraudulent and amounting to manipulation of disposed of by the 
Unfair Trade Practices the scrip price by executing the Adjudicat ing Off icer 
relating to Securities trades above the last traded price [ADJUDICATION 
Market) Regulations, during the period 19/03/2013 to ORDER NO. 
2003 31/03/2015. Order/SBM/JR/2021-

22/11604-11606J 

(b) The listed entity has maintained proper records under the provIsions of the above 
Regulations and circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder insofar as it appears from my 
examination of those records. 

(c) The following are the details of actions taken against the listed entity/ its promoters/ 
directors/ material subsidiaries either by SEBI or by Stock Exchanges (including under the 
Standard Operating Procedures issued by SEBI through various circulars) under the 
aforesaid Acts/ Regulations and circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder: 

Sr. Action taken by Details of violation Details of action Observations/ 
No. taken E.g. fines, Remarks of the 

warning letter, Practicing Company 
debarment, etc. Secretary, if any 

1. Securities and Indulging in an act The matter was -

Exchange Board of violation disposed of by 
of India amounting to Adjudicating Officer 

manipulation of 
Scrip price by 
executing the trades 
above last traded 
price during the 
period 19/03/2013 
to 31/03/2015 
resulting in violation 
of Regulation 3(a), 
3(b), 3(c), 3(d), 
Regu lation 4(1), 
4(2)(a) and 4 (2)(e) 
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of the SEBI 
(Prohibit ion of 
Fraudulent and 
Unfair Trade 
Practices relating to 
Securities Market) 
Regulations, 2003 
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(d) The listed entity has taken the following actions to comply with the observations made in 
previous reports: 

Sr. Observations 
No. of the Practicing 

Company Secretary 
in the previous reports 

1. The company has not paid 
Fees and other charges to be 
paid to the recognized stock 
exchange(s) for the Financial 
Year 2020-21 as per 
Regulation 14 of The 
Securities And Exchange 
Board of India (Listing 
obligations and disclosure 
Requirements) Regulat ions, 
2015. 

Date: 25/05/2022 
Place: Surat 
UDIN: F009328D000388960 

Observations 
made in the 
secretarial 
compliance 
report 
for the year 
ended 

31/03/2021 

Actions taken Comments of t he 
by the listed Pract icing 
entity, if any Company 

Secret ary 
on the act ions 
taken by the 
listed ent ity 

The Company has The non 

paid Annual compliance as 

Listing Fees for reported for the 

the Financial Year 
period 2020-2021 

2020-21 on 10t h 
has been 
complied by the 

November, 2021. Company. 

For Komal Khadaria & Co. 
Companies Secret aries 

Komal Khtidaritt & Co 
~ompany S e(;.-el:aries . 

Co ~ 1c.lt.4 "" ' ,'., 
CS K"mai Khau <lria 
M. No. F93~8 
C. P. No. 11012 

CS Komal Khadaria 
Membership No.: F9328 
CoP No.: 11012 
PR: 1336/2021 
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